
Adopted: 23rd March 2023

May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April May

1 5 4 2 5 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 3

Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs

Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs

Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs

Tues Tues Tues Tues

Tues Tues Tues Tues

Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs

Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Thurs Tues

18 5 12 21

Tues Tues Thurs Thurs

11
Councillor 

Induction Part 1

23 Planning Training 8 7 9 30
2022/23

Town Forum
Assets Tour

2023/24

Town Forum

25

Notes

* May 2023 committee meetings cancelled/postponed to allow for induction/training of new councillors

** Forms part of 2024 - 2025 municipal year

*** Planning Training before the meeting

ʰ In school holidays

15

Councillor 

Induction Part 2

Budget 

Briefing 

Session

1

22

Councillor 

Strategic 

Away Day

25

26h

19
27h

Quarterly

Jun, Sept, 

Dec, Mar

21h

5

Quarterly

Jun, Sep, Dec, 

Mar

14

12

7

20

22

5

Committee
2023

Council 18Bi-monthly

4h

29

7

9

*

13

28

27

9**

27h**

7

STC Meeting Timetable 2023-2024:

Community Services

Planning & Highways

Summary of Public Meetings

Finance & General 

Purposes

30

2024

All at 7.00pm

Climate Change 

Sub-Committee

Quarterly

Jul, Oct, 

Jan, Apr

16
**11 1417h

Quarterly

May, Aug, Dec, 

Feb

Tri-weekly

Frequency

19h 12

25

18 18

No. of Meetings =

29h*

Personnel

Twice Yearly + 

others as 

required

1h 6

1621

27

13

1h ***

Others Ad Hoc

Grants Working 

Group

Golf & The View

28


