

## STC Meeting Timetable 2023-2024: Summary of Public Meetings All at 7.00pm

Committee	Frequency	2023								2024				
		May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	April	May
	No. of Meetings =	1	5	4	2	5	3	3	4	3	3	5	3	3
Council	Bi-monthly	18	29	20		21	5	16		25		28		9"
		Thurs	Thurs	Thurs		Thurs	Thurs	Thurs		Thurs		Thurs		Thurs
Community Services	Quarterly Jun, Sept, Dec, Mar		22 Thurs			14			7			7		
Climate Change Sub-Committee	Quarterly Jul, Oct, Jan, Apr		Tituts	13		Tituls	26 <sup>h</sup>		Tituls	18		Tituls	18	
Finance & General Purposes	Quarterly Jun, Sep, Dec, Mar		27			12			19 <sup>h</sup>			12 Tues		
Golf & The View	Quarterly May, Aug, Dec, Feb	*			29 <sup>h</sup>				5 Tues		27			27 <sup>h**</sup>
Planning & Highways	Tri-weekly	*	1 <sup>h</sup> Thurs 15 Thurs	6 Thurs 27 <sup>h</sup> Thurs	17 <sup>h</sup>	7 Thurs 28 Thurs	- 19	9 Thurs 30 Thurs	21 <sup>h</sup>	11	1 Thurs 22 Thurs	14	4 <sup>h</sup> Thurs 25 Thurs	16**
Personnel	Twice Yearly + others as required			18		5 Tues	12					21		
Others	Ad Hoc	11 Councillor Induction Part 1 23 2022/23 Town Forum 25 Councillor Induction Part 2	1 <sup>h</sup> ··· Planning Training  13  Grants Working Group			1000	7 Assets Tour			9 Budget Briefing Session			30 2023/24 Town Forum	

## Notes

<sup>\*</sup> May 2023 committee meetings cancelled/postponed to allow for induction/training of new councillors

<sup>\*\*</sup> Forms part of 2024 - 2025 municipal year

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Planning Training before the meeting

h In school holidays